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OUR STORY

For over 60 years, Southwire has provided high quality electrical wire and cable
to the commercial and industrial construction industries. Now, the name you trust
provides durable, cutting-edge, professional grade tools, equipment, components
and assembled solutions, designed with safety and productivity in mind.

Look to Southwire for all your electrical needs!

SOUTHWIRE, THE COMPANY

Southwire Company, LLC is North America’s leading manufacturer of wire and cable used in the distribution
and transmission of electricity. Throughout its history, our company has sought to help provide power through
our products, our service and by helping empower our customers, employees, and communities.

SOUTHWIRE, THE PEOPLE

With more than 6,800 people at customer service centers, manufacturing facilities and sales offices throughout
North America, we are dedicated to developing the highest-quality products and legendary service.

THE DRIVE FOR EXCELLENCE

Driving for excellence starts with being responsive to our customers and the markets we serve. By creating
business units, Southwire Company enables each to foster an entrepreneurial spirit, innovative solutions, and
responsiveness required in today’s business. At the same time each division can leverage the resources and
rich history of Southwire Company as a whole.

THE PRODUCTS

To be successful requires products that give you solutions no matter what stage of the project cycle you are in.
Our product teams and dedicated resources work together to listen to and work with our customers, creating
solutions that deliver unparalleled value through product innovation, safety and efficiency.

THE SERVICE

Service is more than a word or a phone number; it's a tangible support system that assists you through the
entire project cycle. Starting with our own knowledgeable customer service team, to our National Field Sales
team, and our District Merchandising Specialists. In the office or in the field, we're there to lend a hand,
just when you need it most. Feel free to call us at: 1-855-SWTOOLS (855-798-6657) or email us at:
TOOLCSN@SOUTHWIRE.COM
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ORDER

To order, please contact your Southwire Tools & Equipment
sales representative or add to your next sales order.
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SIMPush™ FEATURES & BENEFITS

NEVER THREAD CONDUIT AGAIN

FAST, NO TOOL INSTALLATION

» Works with RMC, IMC, GRC, ARC and rigid
stainless-steel conduit

» Works with threaded and non-threaded conduit

» Watertight

» Removable & reusable with SIMPush™ removal tool

» Maintains ground

» |P66, NEMA 4X, direct burial

» Replaces compression and set screw fittings

» No screws or moving parts to lose

» Watertight couplings and connectors available

» Removable & reusable with SIMPush™ removal tool
» Maintains ground

LIQUID TIGHT

FAST PUSH ON INSTALLATION

» Watertight, concrete tight

» Works with FLNM-B conduit

» Removable & reusable with SIMPush™ removal tool
» |P66, NEMA 4X, direct burial

2
NO ADHESIVE NEEDED

Concrete tight and rated for burial

UV resistant resin

Removable & reusable with SIMPush™ removal tool
IP66, NEMA 4X, direct burial

4 | SOUTHWIRETOOLS.COM | 1.855.SWTOOLS




HOW SIMPush” FITTINGS WORK

HOW SIMPush™ FITTINGS WORK

SIMPush™ fittings simply slide onto the conduit and lock in place. Below is a cross section of a coupling

showing the steel locking teeth and interior gasket that make SIMPush™ fittings lock-on and seal out
water and debris.

HOUSING MADE OF ——

CORROSION RESISTANT
COPPER FREE ALUMINUM
OR UV RESISTANT PVC . INTERNAL CONDUIT STOP
QUICK RELEASE RING GASKET PROVIDES

IP66, WATERTIGHT SEAL

ZINC PLATED STEEL FITTING CROSS SECTION

GRIP RING HOLDS
300+ ft/Ibs OF PULL
FORCE

— RIGID, EMT WATERTIGHT,
& METALLIC LIQUID TIGHT

. FITTINGS COVERED IN A
ey e NEMA 4X POWDER COATING,
FITTING, SIMPLY SLIDE
MAKING IT READY FOR
THE REMOVAL TOOL ONTO
THE COLLAR AND PULL DIREGT BURIAL AND
CORROSION RESISTANT
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EMT SIMPush’
CONDUIT FITTINGS

¢ No tools required

¢ Wet location couplings and box connectors available

¢ Reusable, tested up to 100 removal cycles

e Replaces traditional set screw and compression fittings
¢ Maintains grounding path

e cULus listed to standard 514B
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EMT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

EMT COUPLINGS

CUS

Associated Removal
Removal Tool Tool
Model # Included

Trade  Quantity

Stock # Model # Size Per Bag

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65070301 E-CP-050 1/2" 1 1.749 1.105 1.105 E-RT-1P -
65070305 E-CP-050-Q5 1/2” 5 1.749 1.105 1.105 E-RT-1P -
65070303 E-CP-050-Q20  1/2” 20 1.749 1.105 1.105 E-RT-1P -
65070401 E-CP-075 3/4" 1 1.939 1.282 1.282 E-RT-1P -
65070405 E-CP-075-Q5 3/4” 5 1.939 1.282 1.282 E-RT-1P -
65070403 E-CP-075-Q20  3/4” 20 1.939 1.282 1.282 E-RT-1P -
65070601 E-CP-100 1" 1 2.011 1.6 1.6 E-RT-2P -
65070701 E-CP-125 1-1/4" 1 2.273 2.09 2.09 E-RT-2P -
65070801 E-CP-150 1-1/2" 1 3.18 2.35 2.35 E-RT-3P -
65070901 E-CP-200 2" 1 3.772 29 29 E-RT-3P J
Quantity Associated Removal
Stock # Model # Per Box Removal Tool  Tool
Model # Included

CONTRACTOR PACK

65070302 E-CP-050WT 1/2" 40 1.749 1.105 1.105 E-RT-1P YES
65070402 E-CP-075WT 3/4" 30 1.939 1.282 1.282 E-RT-1P YES
65070602 E-CP-100WT 1" 20 2.011 1.6 1.6 E-RT-2P YES
65070702 E-CP-125WT 1-1/4" 20 2.273 2.09 2.09 E-RT-2P YES
65070802 E-CP-150WT 1-1/2" 12 3.18 2.35 2.35 E-RT-3P YES
65070902 E-CP-200WT 2" 6 3.772 2.9 29 E-RT-3P YES
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EMT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

EMT BOX CONNECTOR

cus
Associated

Trade Quantity Removal Tool Removal Tool
Size Per Bag Model # Included

Stock # Model #

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65071001 E-BC-050 1/2" 1 1.559 1.105 1.105 E-RT-1P -
65071003 E-BC-050-Q5 1/2” 5 1.559 1.105 1.105 E-RT-1P =
65071101 E-BC-075 3/4" 1 1.673 1.31 1.31 E-RT-1P -
65071103 E-BC-075-Q5 3/4” 5 1.673 1.31 1.31 E-RT-1P -
65071201 E-BC-100 1" 1 1.84 1.8 1.8 E-RT-2P -
65071401 E-BC-125 1-1/4" 1 2.129 2.09 2.09 E-RT-2P =
65071501 E-BC-150 1-172" 1 2.59 2.35 2.35 E-RT-3P -
65071601 E-BC-200 2" 1 2915 29 29 E-RT-3P =
Socké  Model Quanity Romoval ool Remova ool
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65071002 E-BC-050WT 12" 40 1.559 1.105 1.105 E-RT-1P YES
65071102 E-BC-075WT 3/4" 30 1.673 1.31 1.31 E-RT-1P YES
65071202 E-BC-100WT 1" 20 1.84 1.8 1.8 E-RT-2P YES
65071402 E-BC-125WT 1-1/4" 20 2129 2.09 2.09 E-RT-2P YES
65071502 E-BC-150WT 1-1/2" 15 2.59 2.35 2.35 E-RT-3P YES
65071602 E-BC-200WT 2" 8 2915 2.9 29 E-RT-3P YES
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EMT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

EMT PULL ELBOW

Trade

Stock # Size

Model #

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65071701 E-PE-050 1/2"
65071801 E-PE-075 3/4"
65071901 E-PE-100 1"

Stock # Model #

CONTRACTOR PACK

65071702 E-PE-050WT 12"
65071802 E-PE-075WT 3/4"
65071902 E-PE-100WT 1"
65072002 E-PE-125WT 1-1/4"

Trade

Stock # Size

Model #

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING
65072201  E-PB-050 172"
65072301  E-PB-075 3/4"

Stock # Model #

CONTRACTOR PACK

65072202 E-PB-050WT 1/2"
65072302 E-PB-075WT 3/4"
65072402 E-PB-100WT 1"
65072502 E-PB-125WT 1-1/4"

Quantity
Per Bag

Quantity
Per Box

25
15

EMT PULL ELBOW CONNECTOR

[TET Y
Per Bag

Quantity
Per Box

25
15

2.534
2.981
3.633

2.534
2.981
3.633
4.323

2.51
2.981

2.51

2.981
3.677
4.515

2,535
2.981
3.633

2.535
2.981
3.633
4.323

2.522
2.882

2.522
2.882
3.622
4.378

1.105
1.282
1.6

1.105
1.282
1.6
2.09

1.105
1.282

1.105
1.282
1.6
2.09

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P
E-RT-2P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P
E-RT-2P
E-RT-2P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P
E-RT-2P
E-RT-2P

BI.IS

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

YES
YES
YES
YES

BlIS

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

YES
YES
YES
YES
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EMT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

EMT PULL OFFSET CONNECTOR

Stock #

Model #

65072601 E-0C-050
65072701 E-0C-075
65072801 E-0C-100
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65072602 E-0C-050WT
65072702 E-0C-075WT
65072802 E-0C-100WT

EMT TO FMC TRANSITION COUPLINGS

Stock #

Model #

65072901 E-FC-050
65073001 E-FC-075
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65072902 E-FC-050W
65073002 E-FC-075W

Trade
Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

Trade
Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

172"

3/4"

1/2"

3/4"

Quantity
Per Bag

Quantity
Per Box

30
18
12

Quantity
Per Bag

Quantity
Per Box

20

15

2.292
3.118
3.32

2.292
3.118
3.32

1.891

2.056

1.891

2.056

1.33
2.036
2.268

1.33
2.036
2.268

1.209

1.411

1.209

1.411

1.105
1.282
1.6

1.105
1.282
1.6

1.209

1.411

1.209

1.411

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P
E-RT-2P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P
E-RT-2P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P,
R-RT-1P
E-RT-1P,
R-RT-1P
Associated

Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P,
R-RT-1P

E-RT-1P,
R-RT-1P

GI.IS

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

YES
YES
YES

cus

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

NO

NO
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EMT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

EMT INSIDE ELBOW

Trade Quantity 2::32:8% ol Removal Tool
Size Per Bag Model # Included

Stock # Model #

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65073101 E-IE-050 1/2" 1 2.315 1.893 1.105 E-RT-1P -
65073201 E-IE-075 3/4" 1 2.684 2121 1.282 E-RT-1P -
. Associated
Stock # Model # Quantity Removal Tool Removal Tool
Per Box Included
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65073102 E-IE-050WT 1/2" 15 2.315 1.893 1.105 E-RT-1P YES
65073202 E-IE-075WT 3/4" 12 2.684 2121 1.282 E-RT-1P YES

EMT LB CONDUIT BODY

Trade Quantity ‘I::z:):\ll:tle:) ol Removal Tool
Size Per Bag Model # Included

Stock # Model #

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65074001 E-LB-050 1/2" 1 4.67 2.521 1.31 E-RT-1P -
65074101 E-LB-075 3/4" 1 5.505 2.855 1.53 E-RT-1P =
65074201 E-LB-100 1" 1 6.216 3.151 1.74 E-RT-2P -

Associated

Stock#  Model # Quantity Removal Tool  nemoval Tool
Per Box Model # Included

CONTRACTOR PACK

65074002  E-LB-050W 12" 8 467 2521 131 E-RT-1P -

65074102 E-LB-075W 3 6 5505 2855 153 E-RT-1P -

65074202  E-LB-100W 1 4 6216  3.151 174 E-RT-2P -

65074302  E-LB-125W 114 3 8064 4212 249 E-RT-2P -

65074402  E-LB-150W 12" 3 8335 4633 249 E-RT-3P -

65074502  E-LB-200W 2" 1 1075 5478 3.1 E-RT-3P -
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EMT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

EMT C CONDUIT BODY

EMT LR CONDUIT BODY

Stock #

Model #

Trade
Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65076001 E-CB-050
65076101 E-CB-075
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65076002 E-CB-050W
65076102 E-CB-075W
65076302 E-CB-100W
65076402 E-CB-125W
65076502 E-CB-150W

Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65074602 E-LR-050W
65074802  E-LR-075W
65074902  E-LR-100W
65075002  E-LR-125W
65075102 E-LR-150W
65075202  E-LR-200W

12"

3/4"

1/2"
3/ "

1
1-1/4"
1-1/2"

1/2"
3/4"
1
1-1/4"
1-1/2"
ot

Quantity
Per Bag

Quantity
Per Box

Quantity

Per Bag

5.47
6.339
6.862
8.898
9.44

4.67

5.505
6.116
8.064

8.335
10.756

1.659

1.899

1.659
1.899
2.159
3.109
3.109

1.659

1.899
2.159
3.109

3.109
3.669

1.31
1.53

1.31
1.53
1.74
2.49
2.49

2.165

2.487
2.748
3.589

4.01
4.964

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P
E-RT-2P
E-RT-2P

E-RT-3P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P
E-RT-2P
E-RT-2P
E-RT-3P

E-RT-3P

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included
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EMT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

EMT LL CONDUIT BODY

EMT T CONDUIT BODY

Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65075302 E-LL-050W
65075502 E-LL-075W
65075602 E-LL-100W
65075702 E-LL-125W
65075802  E-LL-150W
65075902 E-LL-200W

Stock #

Model #

12"
3/4"
1
1-1/4"
1-1/2"

Trade
Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65073301 E-TB-050
65073401 E-TB-075
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65073302 E-TB-050W
65073402 E-TB-075W
65073502 E-TB-100W
65073602 E-TB-125W
65073702 E-TB-150W
65073802 E-TB-200W

1/ n
3/4"

1/2"
3/ "

1
1-1/4"
1-1/2"

on

Quantity
Per Bag

8 4.67

6 5.505
4 6.116
4 8.064
3 8.335
1 10.756

Quantity
Per Bag

Quantity
Per Box

4 5.47

4 6.34

4 6.862
4 8.898
1 9.44

1 12.052

1.659
1.899
2.159
3.109
3.109
3.669

2.165
2.48

2.165
2.48
2.726
3.589
4.01

4.906

2.165
2.487
2.748
3.589
4.016
4.925

1.634
1.874

1.634
1.874
2.134
3.104
3.104

3.664

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P

E-RT-1P
E-RT-2P
E-RT-2P
E-RT-3P
E-RT-3P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

E-RT-1P
E-RT-1P
E-RT-2P
E-RT-2P
E-RT-3P

E-RT-3P

Removal Tool
Included

DUS

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included
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EMT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

EMT WATERTIGHT COUPLING

Trade Quantity a:f;’g"l:e.g) ol Removal Tool

Size Per Bag Model # Included

Stock # Model #

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65076601 EW-CP-050 172" 1 1.956 1.209 1.209 E-RT-1P -

65076701 EW-CP-075 3/4" 1 2.075 1.411 1.411 E-RT-1P -

Socké  Model# Quanty Removel Tool _ RemovalTol
Model #

CONTRACTOR PACK

65076602 EW-CP-050WT 12" 30 1.956 1.209 1.209 EW-RT-1P YES

65076702 EW-CP-075WT 3/4" 20 2.075 1.411 1.411 EW-RT-1P YES

65076802 EW-CP-100WT 1" 16 2.201 1.779 1.779 EW-RT-100 YES

EMT WATERTIGHT CONNECTOR

Associated

Trade Quantity Removal Tool
Size Per Bag Removal Tool Included

Stock # Model #
Model #

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65076901 EW-BC-050 172" 1 1.663 1.209 1.209 E-RT-1P -
65077101 EW-BC-075 3/4" 1 1.663 1.411 1.411 E-RT-1P -
Stock # Model # g:f;giy a:z?:\llzfe%ol ﬁ:ll‘::i‘::il Tool
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65076902 EW-BC-050WT 1/2" 30 1.663 1.209 1.209 EW-RT-1P YES
65077102 EW-BC-075WT 3/4" 20 1.663 1.411 1.411 EW-RT-1P YES
65077202 EW-BC-100WT 1" 12 2.009 1.779 1.779 EW-RT-100 YES |
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RIGID SIMPush’
CONDUIT FITTINGS

e Never thread conduit again, fast, simple push to install

¢ |P66, NEMA 4X, watertight, concrete tight, rated for direct burial

e Works with threaded or non-threaded RMC, IMC, GRC,
ARC and rigid stainless-steel conduit

¢ Maintains grounding path

e cULus listed to standard 514B

e Manufactured with corrosion resistant copper free aluminum
and powder coated for excellent durability

¢ Reusable, tested for up to 100 removal cycles




RIGID SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

RIGID COUPLING

Stock#  Model # gzge
RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING
65077301  R-CP-050 1/2"
65077303  R-CP-050-05  1/2
65077401  R-CP-075 34"
65077403  R-CP-075-Q5  3/4”
65077501  R-CP-100 1
65077601  R-CP-125 1-1/4"
65077701  R-CP-150 1-1/2"
65077801  R-CP-200 2"
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK

65077302  R-CP-O50WT  1/2"
65077402  R-CP-O7TSWT  3/4"
65077502  R-CP-100WT 1"
65077602  R-CP-125WT  1-1/4"
65077702 R-CP-150WT  1-1/2"
65077802  R-CP-200WT 2"

Quantity
Per Bag

1 3.14
5 3.14
1 3.19
5 3.19
1 3.57
1 4.078
1 4.158
1 4.408

Quantity
Per Box

30 3.14
20 3.19
18 3.57
12 4.078
9 4.158
4 4.408

1.299
1.299
1.499
1.499
1.795
2.286
2.56

3.06

1.299
1.499
1.795
2.286
2.56
3.06

1.299
1.299
1.499
1.499
1.795
2.286
2.56

3.06

1.299
1.499
1.795
2.286
2.56
3.06

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

R-RT-1P

R-RT-1P
R-RT-1P
R-RT-1P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-3P
R-RT-3P

Associated
Removal Tool

Model #

R-RT-1P
R-RT-1P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-3P
R-RT-3P

BI.IS

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
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RIGID SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

RIGID CONNECTOR

Stock #

Model #

65077901 R-BC-050
65078001 R-BC-075
65078101 R-BC-100
65078201 R-BC-125
65078301 R-BC-150
65078401 R-BC-200
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65077902 R-BC-050WT
65078002 R-BC-075WT
65078102 R-BC-100WT
65078202 R-BC-125WT
65078302 R-BC-150WT
65078402 R-BC-200WT

Trade
Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING
12"

3/4"
1"
1-1/4"
1-1/2"

on

1/2"

3/4"

Quantity
Per Bag

Quantity
Per Box

35
25
15
10

2.235
2.264

2.64

3.436
3.6

2.235
2.264

2.64

3.436
3.6

1.298
1.498
1.795
2.29
2.566
3.06

1.298
1.498
1.795
2.29
2.566
3.06

1.298
1.498
1.795
2.29
2.566
3.06

1.298
1.498
1.795
2.29
2.566
3.06

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

R-RT-1P
R-RT-1P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-3P
R-RT-3P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

R-RT-1P
R-RT-1P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-3P
R-RT-3P

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
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RIGID SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

RIGID PULL ELBOW

I:lIS

Associated

Stock # Model # Tr.ade Quantity Removal Tool Removal Tool
Size Per Bag Included
Model #
RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING
65078501 R-PE-050 172" 1 3.16 3.16 1.298 R-RT-1P -
65078601 R-PE-075 3/4" 1 3.549 3.549 1.653 R-RT-1P -
65078701 R-PE-100 1" 1 4.433 4.433 1.93 R-RT-2P -
. Associated
Stock # Model # Quantity Removal Tool Removal Tool
Per Box Included
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65078502 R-PE-050WT 172" 18 3.16 3.16 1.298 R-RT-1P YES
65078602 R-PE-075WT 3/4" 8 3.549 3.549 1.653 R-RT-1P YES
65078702 R-PE-100WT 1" 6 4.433 4.433 1.93 R-RT-2P YES
65078902 R-PE-125WT 1-1/4" 4 5.354 5.354 2.42 R-RT-2P YES

RIGID PULL ELBOW CONNECTOR

BlIS

Associated

Stock # Model # Tr_ade Quantity Removal Tool Removal Tool
Size Per Bag Included
Model #
RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING
65079001 R-PB-050 1/2" 1 3.159 3.159 1.298 R-RT-1P -
65079101 R-PB-075 3/4" 1 3.54 3.54 1.653 R-RT-1P -
. Associated
Stock # Model # Quantity Removal Tool Removal Tool
Per Box Included
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65079002 R-PB-050WT 1/2" 12 3.159 3.159 1.298 R-RT-1P YES
65079102 R-PB-075WT 3/4" 8 3.54 3.54 1.653 R-RT-1P YES
65079202 R-PB-100WT 1" 6 4.419 4.419 1.929 R-RT-2P YES
65079302 R-PB-125WT 1-1/4" 4 5.35 5.35 2.42 R-RT-2P YES
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RIGID SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

RIGID REDUCER COUPLING

Stock #

65079501
65079701
65079801

Stock #

65079702
65079802
65079902

65080002

Model #

R-RD-075-050
R-RD-100-050

R-RD-100-075

Model #

CONTRACTOR PACK
65079502

R-RD-075-050W
R-RD-100-050W
R-RD-100-075W
R-RD-125-100W
R-RD-150-100W

Trade Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

3/4"-1/2"
1 II_1/2II
1"-3/4"

Trade Size

3/4"-1/2"
117"
1"-3/4"
1-1/4"-1"

1-1/2"-1"

RIGID T CONDUIT BODY

Stock #

Model #

65080101 R-TB-050
65080201 R-TB-075
65080301 R-TB-100
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65080102 R-TB-050W
65080202 R-TB-075W
65080302 R-TB-100W
65080502 R-TB-125W
65080602 R-TB-150W
65080702 R-TB-200W

Trade Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

172"
3/4"

'

Trade Size

[TET (14
Per Bag

Quantity
Per Box

20
20
10
12
12

Quantity
Per Bag

Quantity
Per Box

3.28
3.51
3.55

3.28
3.51
3.55
4.03

4.056

6.801
7.56
8.6

6.801

7.56
8.6
10.82
10.88

12.99

1.653
1.411

1.929

1.653
1.411
1.929
2.249
2.522

2.208
2.463

2.969

2.208
2.463
2.969
3.976
4.192

5.041

1.653
1.411

1.929

1.653
1.411
1.929
2.249
2.522

2.83
3.09

3.328

2.83

3.09
3.328

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

R-RT-1P
R-RT-1P, R-RT-2P
R-RT-1P, R-RT-2P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

R-RT-1P
R-RT-1P, R-RT-2P
R-RT-1P, R-RT-2P
R-RT-2P

R-RT-2P, R-RT-3P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

R-RT-1P
R-RT-1P
R-RT-2P

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

R-RT-1P
R-RT-1P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-2P
R-RT-3P

R-RT-3P

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included
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RIGID SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

RIGID LB CONDUIT BODY

Stock # Model # Trade Size

I:US
Associated

[TET (14 Removal Tool
Per Bag :;::3:;’ ;I Tool Included

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65080801 R-LB-050 1/2" 1 5.336 1.31 3.06 R-RT-1P -
65080901 R-LB-075 3/4" 1 6 1.53 3.34 R-RT-1P =
65081001 R-LB-100 1" 1 6.81 1.74 3.83 R-RT-2P -
65081101 R-LB-125 1-1/4" 1 8.89 2.49 5.03 R-RT-2P =
65081301 R-LB-150 1-1/2" 1 8.84 2.49 5.06 R-RT-3P -
65081401 R-LB-200 2" 1 11.05 3.1 5.76 R-RT-3P =

Associated

Stock#  Model # Trade Size g:fgg;y — o ﬁfc'.'m Tool
Model #

CONTRACTOR PACK

65080802  R-LB-050W 1/2" 4 533  1.31 3.06 R-RT-1P -

65080002  R-LB-075W 34" 4 6 153 3.34 R-RT-1P ;

65081002  R-LB-100W 1 4 6.81 1.74 3.83 R-RT-2P -

65081102  R-LB-125W 114 4 889 249 5.03 R-RT-2P ;

65081302  R-LB-150W 1120 4 884 249 5.06 R-RT-3P -

65081402  R-LB-200W 2" 1 1105 31 5.76 R-RT-3P -

RIGID LR CONDUIT BODY

Quantity Associated Removal Tool
Removal Tool
Per Bag Model # Included

Stock # Model # Trade Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65081501 R-LR-050 1/2" 1 5.34 2.83 1.4 R-RT-1P -

65081601 R-LR-075 3/4" 1 6.11 3.09 1.64 R-RT-1P -

Stock # Model # Trade Size Quantity a:z?:\llgtle'll':ml Removal Tool

Per Box Model # Included

CONTRACTOR PACK

65081502 R-LR-050W 172" 4 5.34 2.83 1.4 R-RT-1P -

65081602 R-LR-075W 3/4" 4 6.11 3.09 1.64 R-RT-1P -

65081702 R-LR-100W 1" 4 6.99 3.33 1.9 R-RT-2P -

65081802 R-LR-125W 1-1/4" 3 9.02 4.53 2.85 R-RT-2P -

65081902 R-LR-150W 1-1/2" 3 9.05 4.56 2.85 R-RT-3P -
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RIGID SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

RIGID LL CONDUIT BODY

Stock #

Model #

65082101 R-LL-050
65082201 R-LL-075
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65082102 R-LL-050W
65082202 R-LL-075W
65082302 R-LL-100W
65082402 R-LL-125W
65082502 R-LL-150W

Trade Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

1/2"
3/4"

Trade Size

12"

3/4"
1"
1-1/4"

1-1/2"

RIGID C CONDUIT BODY

Stock #

Model #

65082601 R-CB-050
65082701 R-CB-075
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65082602 R-CB-050W
65082702 R-CB-075W
65082802 R-CB-100W
65082902 R-CB-125W

Trade Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

12"
3/4"

Trade Size

1/2"

3/4"
1

1-1/4"

[TET (14
Per Bag

1 5.34

Quantity
Per Box

4 5.34
4 6.11
4 6.99
3 9.02
3 9.05

Quantity
Per Bag

1 7.56

Quantity
Per Box

8 6.8

6 7.56

6 8.605
4 10.818

2.83
3.09

2.83
3.09
3.33

4.53

4.56

1.31
1.53

1.31
1.53
1.74
2.49

1.4
1.64

13
1.499

13
1.499
1.7
2.29

Removal Tool
Included

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

R-RT-1P -
R-RT-1P -

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

Removal Tool
Included

R-RT-1P -
R-RT-1P -
R-RT-2P -
R-RT-2P -

R-RT-3P -

GUS

Removal Tool
Included

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

R-RT-1P -
R-RT-1P -

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

Removal Tool
Included

R-RT-1P -
R-RT-1P -
R-RT-2P -
R-RT-2P -
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RIGID SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

RIGID OFFSET NIPPLE CONNECTOR

[TET (14 Associated Removal Tool
4 "~ Stock # Model # Trade Size Removal Tool
NN Per Bag Model # Included
\ RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING
A 65083001 R-ON-050 1/2" 1 3.018 1.298 2.221 R-RT-1P -
\“‘ /3 . 65083101 R-ON-075 3/4" 1 3.775 1.653 2.436 R-RT-1P -
65083201 R-ON-100 1" 1 4132 1.929 2.94 R-RT-2P -
7,8
0 2 . Associated
Stock#  Model # Trade Size  QuaNtity RemovalTool ~ hemoval Tool
Per Box Included
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65083002 R-ON-050WT 1/2" 12 3.018 1.298 2.221 R-RT-1P YES
65083102 R-ON-075WT 3/4" 10 3.775 1.653 2.436 R-RT-1P YES
65083202 R-ON-100WT 1" 7 4132 1.929 2.94 R-RT-2P YES
65083302 R-ON-125WT 1-1/4" 4 4.374 242 3.104 R-RT-2P YES

RIGID TO EMT COUPLING

Stock # Model # Trade Size

CUS
Associated

[TET (14T Removal Tool
Per Bag ;‘::22;’ ;I Tool Included

CONTRACTOR PACK
65079402  R-E-075W 3/4" 15 2707 1653 1.653 R-RT-1RE-RT-1P -
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NON-METALLIC LIQUID
TIGHT SIMPush’
CONDUIT FITTINGS

e Simple, fast push on installation

e Works with Type B Non-Metallic Flexible Liquid Tight Conduit

¢ Reusable, tested up to 100 removal cycles

¢ |P66, NEMA 4X, watertight, concrete tight, rated for direct burial
e Manufactured with UV resistant PVC




LIQUID TIGHT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

NON-METALLIC LIQUID TIGHT COUPLING

Quantity Associated
Stock # Model # Trade Size Per Ba Removal Tool
g Model #
RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING
67599601 LTNM-CP-050 1/2" 1 2.325 1.419 1.419 PLT-RT-1P
67599701 LTNM-CP-075 3/4" 1 2.437 1.653 1.653 PLT-RT-1P
Quantity Associated
- Stock # Model # Trade Size Removal Tool
Per Box
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
67599602 LTNM-CP-050WT  1/2" 30 2.325 1.419 1.419 PLT-RT-1P
67599702 LTNM-CP-075WT  3/4" 24 2.437 1.653 1.653 PLT-RT-1P

67599802 LTNM-CP-100WT 1" 20 2.543 1.929 1.929 PLT-RT-100

NON-METALLIC LIQUID TIGHT CONNECTOR

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

Quantity
Per Bag

Stock # Model # Trade Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

67599901  LTNM-BC-050 1/2" 1 1.797 1.425 1.425 PLT-RT-1P
67599903 LTNM-BC-050-Q5  1/2" 5 1.797 1.425 1.425 PLT-RT-1P
67600001  LTNM-BC-075 3/4" 1 1.836 1.653 1.653 PLT-RT-1P
67600003 LTNM-BC-075-Q5  3/4" 5 1.836 1.653 1.653 PLT-RT-1P
67600101  LTNM-BC-100 1" 1 1.941 1.929 1.929 PLT-RT-100

Quantity Associated

Stock # Model # Trade Size Removal Tool
Per Box
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
67599902 LTNM-BC-050WT  1/2" 35 1.797 1.425 1.425 PLT-RT-1P
67600002 LTNM-BC-075WT  3/4" 30 1.836 1.653 1.653 PLT-RT-1P
67600102 LTNM-BC-100WT 1" 20 2.2 1.929 1.929 PLT-RT-100

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

YES
YES

YES

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

YES

YES

YES
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LIQUID TIGHT SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

NON-METALLIC LIQUID TIGHT 90° CONNECTOR

BUS

Quantity Associated Removal Tool
Stock # Model # Trade Size Removal Tool
Per Bag Included
Model #
RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING
67600201 LTNM-90-050 1/2" 1 2.735 1.419 2.735 PLT-RT-1P -
67600203 LTNM-90-050-Q5 1/2” 5 2.735 1.419 2.735 PLT-RT-1P
67600301 LTNM-90-075 3/4" 1 2.985 1.653 2.985 PLT-RT-1P -
67600401 LTNM-90-100 1" 1 3.254 1.929 3.254 PLT-RT-100 -
. Associated
Stock # Model # Trade Size Quantity Removal Tool Removal Tool
Per Box Included
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
67600202 LTNM-90-050WT  1/2" 24 2.735 1.419 2.735 PLT-RT-1P YES
67600302 LTNM-90-075WT  3/4" 15 2.985 1.653 2.985 PLT-RT-1P YES
67600402 LTNM-90-100WT 1" 9 3.254 1.929 3.254 PLT-RT-100 YES
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PVG SIMPush
CONDUIT FITTINGS

¢ No adhesive needed

¢ Works with schedule 40 and schedule 80 UL listed PVC conduit
as well as HDPE cable in conduit

¢ Reusable, tested up to 100 removal cycles

¢ |P66, NEMA 4X, watertight, concrete tight, rated for direct burial

e Manufactured with UV resistant PVC




PVC SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

PVC COUPLING

Stock #

Model #

Trade Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65083401 P-CP-050
65083403  P-CP-050-Q5
65083501 P-CP-075
65083503  P-CP-075-Q5
65083601 P-CP-100
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65083402  P-CP-050WT
65083502  P-CP-075WT
65083602  P-CP-100WT

Stock #

PVC MALE ADAPTER

Model #

172"
1/2”
3/4"
3/4”

"

Trade Size

Trade Size

RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING

65083701 P-MA-050
65083703 P-MA-050-Q5
65083901 P-MA-075
65083903 P-MA-075-Q5
65084001 P-MA-100
Stock # Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
65083702 P-MA-050WT
65083902 P-MA-075WT
65084002 P-MA-100WT

172"
1/2”
3/4"
3/4”

"

Trade Size

1/2"

3/4"

1n

Quantity
Per Bag

1 2.325 1.419 1.419
5 2.325 1.419 1.419
1 2.437 1.653 1.653
5 2.437 1.653 1.653
1 2.543 1.929 1.929

[TET 14
Per Box

30 2.325 1.419 1.419
24 2.437 1.653 1.653
20 2.543 1.929 1.929

Quantity
Per Bag

1 1.797 1.425 1.425
1 1.797 1.425 1.425
1 1.836 1.653 1.653
1 1.836 1.653 1.653
1 1.941 1.929 1.929

Quantity
Per Box

40 1.797 1.425 1.425
30 1.836 1.653 1.653
20 1.941 1.929 1.929

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-100

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-1P

PLT-RT-100

Associated
Removal Tool
Model #

PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-100

Associated
Removal Tool

Model #

PLT-RT-1P
PLT-RT-1P

PLT-RT-100

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

YES
YES

YES

Removal Tool
Included

Removal Tool
Included

YES
YES

YES
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PVC SIMPush™ CONDUIT FITTINGS

PVC 90° CONNECTOR

Associated

Stock # Model # Trade Size Quantity Removal Tool Removal Tool
Per Bag Included
Model #
RETAIL POLY-BAG PACKAGING
67599301 P-90-050 1/2" 1 2.735 1.419 2.735 PLT-RT-1P -
67599401 P-90-075 3/4" 1 2.985 1.653 2.985 PLT-RT-1P -
67599501 P-90-100 1" 1 3.254 1.929 3.254 PLT-RT-100 -
. Associated
Stock # Model # Trade Size Quantity Removal Tool Removal Tool
Per Box Included
Model #
CONTRACTOR PACK
67599302 P-90-050WT 1/2" 15 2.735 1.419 2.735 PLT-RT-1P YES
67599402 P-90-075WT 3/4" 10 2.985 1.653 2.985 PLT-RT-1P YES
67599502 P-90-100WT 1" 8 3.254 1.929 3.254 PLT-RT-100 YES

BUILT FOR DURABILITY. BUILT FOR RELIABILITY. BUILT FOR WORK.™ | 29



SIMPush™ REMOVAL TOOLS

SIMPush” REMOVAL TOOL

Stock # Model # Description

67602502 E-RT-1P 1/2" & 3/4" EMT, Push Connect Removal Tool
67602503 E-RT-2P 1" & 1-1/4" EMT, Push Connect Removal Tool
67602504  E-RT-3P 1-1/2" & 2" EMT, Push Connect Removal Tool

67603202 EW-RT-1P 1/2" & 3/4" EMT Watertight, Push Connect Removal Tool
67603201 EW-RT-100 1" EMT Watertight, Push Connect Removal Tool

67601802 R-RT-1P 1/2" & 3/4" Rigid & IMC, Push Connect Removal Tool
67601803 R-RT-2P 1" & 1-1/4" Rigid & IMC, Push Connect Removal Tool
67601804 R-RT-3P 1-1/2" & 2" Rigid & IMC, Push Connect Removal Tool

1/2" & 3/4" Liquid-Tight Non Metallic + PVC,

67601204 PLT-RT-1P Push Connect Removal Tool

67601205 PLT-RT-100 1" Liquid-Tight Non Metallic + PVC, Push Connect Removal Tool

*All removal tools are sold individually or in pairs.

1.714
2.467
3.552
1.714
2.056
1.714
2.467
3.552

1.871

2.1896

2.226
3.312
4.625
2.226
2.7115
2.226
3.312
4.625

2.441

2.844

1.697
2.498
3.581
1.697
1141
1.697
2.498
3.581

1.854

1.199
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SIMPush™ FITTINGS SPEC SHEET

UL certified steel (Fe)
EMT conduit

Dry Location Only

Yes

Die Cast corrosion
resistant copper free
aluminum

Lubricating grease
(internal)

Tested to 100
removal cycles

Zinc plated steel

Contains zinc plated
steel lock nut

Domed aluminum
construction with
zinc plated steel

screws
1/2" - 43"
3/4" - 7.8"
1"-12.0"
1-1/4" - 38.5"
1-1/2" - 38.3"
2" - 76.0"

EMT Wet Location
cULus
NEMA 4X

UL certified steel (Fe)
EMT conduit

IP66- Dust tight and
protects against
powerful jetting water

Raintight to prevent

water from getting

into conduit, box, or
enclosure

Concrete-tight

UL Tested
Thermoplastic/
Elastomeric Material
Operating Range as
tested for max 90°C
wire

Yes

Die cast corrosion
resistant copper free
aluminum

Powder coated
(external) for
corrosion resistance,
lubricating grease
(internal)

Tested to 100 removal
cycles

Contains internal
elastomeric gasket
to seal out water, oil,
dust and dirt.

Zinc plated steel

Contains zinc
plated steel locknut
and watertight
elastomeric gasket
on male threads that
seals installation for
raintight connection
between the box and
the connector

Domed aluminum

construction with zinc
plated steel screws

cULus
NEMA 4X

UL certified rigid, GRC,
IMC, ARC & rigid SS

IP66- Dust tight and
protects against
powerful jetting water

Raintight to prevent

water from getting

into conduit, box, or
enclosure

Concrete-tight

UL Tested
Thermoplastic/
Elastomeric Material
Operating Range as
tested for max 90°C wire

Yes

Die cast corrosion
resistant copper free
aluminum

Powder coated
(external) for corrosion
resistance, lubricating

grease (internal)

Tested to 100 removal
cycles

Contains internal
elastomeric gasket to
seal out water, oil, dust
and dirt.

Zinc plated steel

Contains zinc plated
steel locknut and
watertight elastomeric
gasket on male threads
that seals installation
for raintight connection
between the box and the
connector

Domed aluminum
construction with zinc
plated steel screws

172" - 4.5"
3/4" -7.5"
1"-123"
1-1/4" - 35.1"
1-1/2" - 34.7"
2" -72.1"

Non-Metalli
cULus
NEMA 4X

UL certified LFNC-B
liquid tight conduit

IP66- Dust tight and
protects against powerful
jetting water

Raintight to prevent water
from getting into conduit,
box, or enclosure

Concrete-tight

UL Listed schedule 40/80
PVC conduit suitable for
use with 90°C (194°F)
wiring

UV resistant PVC

Lubricating grease
(internal)

Tested to 100 removal
cycles

Contains internal
elastomeric gasket to
seal out water, oil, dust
and dirt.

Zinc plated steel

Contains zinc plated steel
locknut and watertight
elastomeric gasket on
male threads that seals
installation for raintight

connection between the
box and the connector

UL
NEMA 4X

UL certified schedule
40 and 80 rigid PVC

conduit. Also works
with HDPE conduit

IP66- Dust tight and
protects against
powerful jetting water

Raintight to prevent

water from getting

into conduit, box, or
enclosure

Concrete-tight

UL Listed schedule
40/80 PVC conduit
suitable for use with
90°C (194°F) wiring

UV resistant PVC

Lubricating grease
(internal)

Tested to 100 removal
cycles

Contains internal
elastomeric gasket to
seal out water, oil, dust
and dirt.

Zinc plated steel

Contains zinc plated
steel locknut and
watertight elastomeric
gasket on male threads
that seals installation
for raintight connection
between the box and the
connector
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CROSS REFERENCE SHEET

SIMPUSH

BASE GARVIN ARLING-  BRIDGE- . p\coy REGAL RACO CROUSE ) oleton  Killark  SEPCO
B 4 TON PORT HINDS
CON-50 | 021058 | 820 250002 | L2t TC601 601 TC211SC | 651 2802 | 260 6500C
121058 | 800 230002 | L121 TC501 701 TC2218C | 631 2602 | 300 4500C
CON-50 | 623058 250 MEC-750 | 7050 7601 TC111A | es1s | 2002 | 2608T | 6508 TW-50CS $1010 | OF7601 | CC50
SSCN-50 62705B 230 MES-750 4050S 7701 TC121A 631S 2002 300ST 4508 TW50S S1110 OF7701 SC50
CON-T5 | 021078 | 821 51002 | L23 1C602 602 Tc2125C | 652 | 2803 | 261 6510C
12107B 801 231DC2 L123 TC502 702 TC222SC 632 2603 301 451DC
CON-T5 | 623078 251 MEC-751 | 70758 7602 | TC112A | 6525 | 2003 | 261ST | 651S TW-75CS s1011 | OF7602 | CC75
SSCN-75 | 627078 231 MES-751 | 40758 7702 | TC122A | 632S | 2003 | 301ST | 450 TW75-5 1111 | OF7702 | SC75
CCN-100 02110B 822 252DC2 L25 TC603 603 TC213SC 653 2804 262 652DC
121108 | 802 232002 | L125 TC503 703 Tc223sC | 633 | 2604 | 302 4520C
CON-100 | 623108 252 MEC-752 | 71008 7603 | TC113A | 6535 | 2004 | 262ST | 652 T $1012 | OF7603 | CC100
627108 23 MES-752 | 41008 7703 | TC123A | 633 | 2004 | 302ST | 452 w1008 st112 | OF7703 | sci00
CON-125 | 021128 | 823 a2 | L27 TC604 604 Tc214sC | 654 | 2805 | 263 6530C
121128 | 803 233062 | L127 TC504 704 Tc224C | 634 | 2605 | 303 4530C
CON-125 | 623128 253 MEC-753 | 71258 7604 | TCI14A | 6545 | 2005 | 263ST | 653 [ $1013 | OF7604 | CC125
627128 233 MES-753 | 41258 7704 | TC124A | 634S | 2005 | 303ST | 453 TW1258 S1112A | OF7704 | SC125
CON-150 | 021158 | 824 254002 | 129 10605 605 Tc215C | 655 | 2806 | 264 6540C
121158 | 804 2002 | L129 TC505 705 Tc258C | 635 | 2606 | 304 4540C
CON-150 | 623158 254 MEC-754 | 71508 7605 | TC115A | 655S | 2006 | 264ST | 654 e $1014 | OF7605 | CC150
627158 234 MES-754 | 4150 7705 | TC125A | 6355 | 2006 | 304ST | 454 TW1508 S11128 | OF7705 | SC150
CON-200 | 021208 | 825 255002 | L3 1C606 606 TC216SC | 656 | 2808 | 265 6550C
121208 | 805 2350C2 | L131 TC506 706 TC26SC | 636 | 2608 | 305 4550C
CON-200 | 623208 255 MEC-755 | 72008 7606 | TCI16A | 656S | 2008 | 265ST | 655 Lo $1015 | OF7606 | CC200
627208 235 MES-755 | 42008 7706 | TC126A | 636S | 2008 | 305ST | 455 TW2008 $1112C | OF7706 | SC200
Lcs0 56405 c-41c6c | LoLa-soc | L& C1SSCG | COCO50 C15-MTC €G- | ¢yca
50DCGSST 106
LC75 56407 c4206C | LOLA-75B | T C258CG | COCO75 C25-MTC C0C- 1 coca
750CGSST 206
CCP-50 | 022058 | 830 2600C 122 TCH11 611 TK211SC | 661 2822 | 320 6600C
SSLP-50 | 122058 | 810 2400C L122 TC511 o k2t | eat %2 | 310 4600C
CCP-50 | 624058 260 MEC-760 | 6050 7611 TKi11A | 6618 | 222 | 3208T | e6os 957050 $1016 | OF7611 | CKs0
CCP-75 | 022078 | 831 2610C 124 1C612 612 Tket2SC | 662 | 2823 | 321 6610C
SSLP-75 | 122078 | 811 2410C L124 TC512 72 Tke2z | e42 | 2623 | 311 4610C
CCP-75 | 624078 261 MEC761 | 60755 7612 | TKI12A | 6625 | 2023 | 321ST | 661S 957075 S$1017 | OF7612 | CK75
CCP-100 | 022108 | 832 2620C 126 TC613 613 TR13sC | 663 | 2824 | 322 6620C
122108 812 242DC L126 TC513 713 TK223 643 2624 312 462DC
CCP-100 | 624108 262 MEC-762 | 6100 7613 | TKI13A | 6635 | 2024 | 322ST | 662 957100 $1018 | OF7613 | CK100
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CROSS REFERENCE SHEET

SIMPUSH
BASE
MODEL #

GARVIN

CCP-125

CCP-125

CCP-150

CCP-150

CCP-200

CCP-200

ECS-50

ECS-75

LB50

LB50

LB75

LB75

LL50

LL75

LR50

LR75

0CC-50

0CS-50

0CC-75

0CS-75

PESS-50

PESS-50

PEC-50

PE-50

PESS-75

PESS-75

PEC-75

PE-75

PE-100

PESS-100

PEC-100

PEC-100

HALEX

02212B

12212B

62412B

02215B

122158

62415B

022208

122208

624208

14605

14607

56605

58705

56607

58707

56305

56307

56905

56907

03905

037058

03907

03707B

14305

14307

14405

94405

94505

94105B

14407

94407

94507

94107B

94110

94410

94510

94510

ARLING-
TON

833

813

834

814

835

815

890

891

HL5000

HL500

HL7500

HL750

HL1000

HL1000

HL1000

BRIDGE-
PORT

263DC

243DC

263

264DC

244DC

264

265DC

245DC

265

LB-41CGC

LB-31

LB-42CGC

LB-32

LL-41CGC

LL-42CGC

LR-41CGC

LR-42CGC

1620DC2

1621DC2

51DC2

52DC2

61DC

61DC

81DC

62DC

62DC

82DC

83DC

63DC

MADISON

L28

L128

MEC-763

L30

L130

MEC-764

L32

L132

MEC-765

L244-1

L244-2

LBLA-50CB

LBE-50

LBLA-75CB

LBE-75

LLLA-50CB

LLLA-75CB

LRLA-50CB

LRLA-75CB

L37-1

L37-2

L143-1

L143-2

L144-1

LG144-1

LG141-1

L144-2

LG144-2

LG141-2

LG141-3

LG144-3

TC614

TC514

61258

TC615

TC515

61508

TC616

TC516

6200S

CPL50

CPL75

LB-
50DCGSST

LB-50-SS

LB-
75DCGSST

LB-75-SS

LL-
50DCGSST

LL-
75DCGSST

LR-
50DCGSST

LR-
75DCGSST

TN50

TN75

THL500

THL500G

HL500

THL750

THL750G

HL750

HL1000

REGAL

614

714

7614

615

715

7615

616

716

7616

8701

8702

9691

9692

9711

9701

9661

9712

9702

9662

9663

9703

TK214SC

TK224

TK114A

TK215SC

TK225

TK115A

TK216SC

TK226

TK116A

TL291

TL292

ALB-12

ALB-34

T0211SC

T0221

T0212

T0222

TL211

TL212

TL201

HL601

TL202SC

HL602

HL603

TL203

664

644

664S

665

645

665S

666

646

6665

341

342

LB1SS-
CG

ELB1

LB2SS-
CG

ELB2

LL1SS-
(€]

LL2SS-
CG

LR1SS-
CG

LR2SS-
(€]

781

m

782

772

371

372

381

351

382

352

353

383

RACO

2825

2625

2925

2826

2626

2926

2828

2628

2928

EBLB-
1CG

EBLB-
2CG

COLL050

COLLO75

1952

1762

1953

1763

2762

2763

2752

2652

2753

2653

2654

2754

323

313

323ST

324

314

3248T

325

315

325ST

680EMT

681EMT

300-0C

301-0C

650EMT

651EMT

670EMT

670

671EMT

671

672

672EMT

CROUSE
HINDS

663DC

463DC

663

664DC

464DC

664

665DC

465DC

665

LB15-MTC

LB15-MTC

LB25-MTC

LB25-MTC

LL15-MTC

LL25-MTC

LR15- MTC

LR25- MTC

2400

2401

2410

2430

850EE DC

820DC

850RR DC

2431

875EE DC

821DC

875RR DC

8100RR DC

8100EE DC

822DC

822DC

Appleton

95T125

95T150

95T200

LB50T-A

LB75T-A

Killark

COoLB-
1CG

COLB-
2CG

COLL-
1CG

COLL-
2CG

COLR-
1CG

COLR-
2CG

SEPCO

$1019

§1020

$1021

LB1CA

LB1AT

LB2CA

LB2AT

LL1CA

LL2CA

LR1CA

LR2CA

0F7614

0F7615

0F7616

SSLB-
50

SSLB-
75

CK125

CK150

CK200
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CROSS REFERENCE SHEET

SIMPUSH
BASE
MODEL #

GARVIN

LT50

LT75

CCNR-50

CCNR-75

CCNR-
100

CCPR-50

CCPR-75

CCPR-100

56805

56807

625058

62507B

625108

62605B

62607B

62610B

ARLING-
TON

820RT

821RT

822RT

830RT

831RT

832RT

BRIDGE-
PORT

T-41CGC

T-42CGC

250SRT

251SRT

252SRT

260SRT

261SRT

262SRT

MADISON

LTLA-50CB

LTLA-75CB

MECR-750

MECR-751

MECR-752

MECR-760

MECR-761

MECR-762

TC-
50DCGSST

TC-
75DCGSST

7050SR

7075SR

7100SR

6050SR

6075SR

6100SR

T1SSCG

T2SSCG

TC111A-
RT

TC112A-
RT

TC113A-
RT

TK111A-
RT

TK112A-
RT

TK113A-
RT

RACO

C0T050

COT075

2902RT

2903RT

2904RT

2922RT

2923RT

2924RT

PECO

CROUSE
HINDS

T15-MTC

T25-MTC

650RT

651RT

652RT

660RT

661RT

662RT

Appleton

Killark
CoT-
1CG

COT-
2CG

SEPCO

T1CA

T2CA

Orbit AFC

LIQUID TIGHT

LTC-5090

LTC-7590

LTC-
10090

WH50

LTC-50

LTC-50

WH75

LTC-75

LTC-75

WH100

LTC-100

LTC-100

NMLT-
3890

NMLT-
5090

NMLT-
7590

NMLT-50

NMLT-75

NMLT-100

169058

16907B

169108

91631

162058

662058

91632

162078

662068

16310

162108

66210B

769038

769058

76907B

76205B

76207B

76210B

LT9050

L9075

LT90100

WH1

LT50

WH2

LT75

WH3

LT100

NMLT50

NMLT75

NMLT100

470LT2

471112

472112

151-DC

430LT2

430-SLT

152-DC

431112

431-SLT

153DC

432112

432-SLT

469-NMLT

470-NMLT

471-NMLT

430-NMLT

431-NMLT

432-NMLT

LQA9050

LQA9075

LQA9100

LWH-50

LQA1050
MSTR-50
LWH-75

LQA1075
MSTR-75
LWH-100

LQA1100

MSTR-100

NMLQ-
9038

NMLQ-
9050

NMLQ-
9075

NMLQ-
1050

NMLQ-
1075

NMLQ-
1100

LML11

LML21

LML31

CHMS50DT
LMM11
40850
CHM75DT
LMM21
4QS75
CHM100DT

LMM31

408100

NML-01

NML-11

NML-21

NMM-11

NMM-21

NMM-31

5841

5842

5843

401

5801

5801

402

5802

5802

403

5803

5803

3840

3841

3801

3802

3803

L1291 491
L1292 492
LT293 493
H050SC 201
LT201 47
LT-101

HO075SC 202
L1202 472
LT-102

H100SC 203
LT203 473
LT-103

LT590 P490
LT591 P491
LT592 P492
LT501 P47
L1502 P472
LT503 P473

1702

3402

3402

1703

3403

1704

3404

4731

4732

4722

4723

4724

RT-90-50

RT-90-75

RT-90-
100

WH-1

RT-50

RT-50S

RT-75

RT-758

WH-3

RT-100

RT-100S

NMLT-
90- 38

NMLT-
90- 50

NMLT-
90- 75

NMLT-50

NMLT-75

NMLT-
100

LT5090DC

LT7590DC

LT-
10090DC

ST-1

LT50DC

LT-50

ST-2

LT75DC

LT-75

ST-3

LT100DC

LT-100

LT3890NM

LT5090NM

LT50NM

LT75NM

LT100NM

HUB-50D

ST-50

HUB-75D

ST-75

ST-100

NML-01

NML-11

NMM-11

NMM-21

NMM-31

WH-1

K075

K100

TWH10

SLT27

TWH20

SLT28

SLT29

WH-50

MLT-50 | LS50

WH-75

MLT-75 | LS75

MLT-

100 LS100

NMLT-
50

NMLT-
75

NMLT-
100

RT50

WH50

RS-50

635058

91631

WH1

3000

151-DC

MNT-2750

LWH-50

31-050

CHM50DT

601

401

HC401 261

HO050SC 201

1802

1702

960

WH-1

CPR1

ST-1
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CROSS REFERENCE SHEET

SIMPUSH

BASE GARVIN ARLING-  BRIDGE- MADISON REGAL RACO CROUSE Appleton  Killark ~ SEPCO  Orbit AFC
MODEL # TON PORT HINDS

RT75 63507B 3001 MNT-2751 | 31-075 602 HC402 262 1803 961 CPR2

WH75 91632 WH2 152-DC LWH-75 CHM75DT | 402 HO75SC | 202 1703 WH-2 sT-2

RS-75

RT100 635108 3002 MNT-2752 | 31-100 HC-403 | 263 1804 962 CPR3

WH100 16310 WH3 153DC LWH-100 | CHM100DT | 403 H100SC | 203 1704 WH-3 ST-3

RS-100

RT125 635128 3003 MNT-2753 | 31-125 HC-404 | 264 1805 963 CPR4

WH125 16312 WH4 154DC LWH-125 | CHM125DT | 404 H1255C | 204 1705 WH-4 ST-4

RS-125

RT150 635158 3004 MNT-2754 | 31-150 DC-405 | 265 1806 964 CPRS

WH150 16315 WH5 155DC LWH-150 CHM150DT | 405 H150SC | 205 1706 WH-5 ST-5

RS-150

RT200 635208 3005 MNT-2755 | 31-200 HC-406 | 266 1808 965 CPR6

WH200 16320 WH6 156DC LWH-200 | CHM200DT | 406 H200SC | 206 1708 WH-6 ST-6

RS-200

LC50 56405 C-41CGC | LoLA-s0cB | O C1SSCG | COC050 C15-MTC £0Cs
50DCGSST 1CG

LC50 58405 | 970CCG | C-41C6 | LCLA50 | LC-50DCG | 8831A 320'1' CICG | EAC-1CG | CC-50A | C15-CGN gl\soAc- 0C-1CG | CICA | C-50A

LC75 56407 C4266C | LCLA-75cB | SO C2SSCG | €OCO75 €25-MTC coc- C2CA
75DCGSST 206

LC75 58407 971CCG | C-42CG LCLA-75 LC-75DCG | 8832A [C’QC'Z' €2C6 EAC-2CG | CC-75A | C25-CGN EZW' 0C2CG C-75A

LC100 | 58410 | 972CC6 | C-43CG | LCLA-100 | LC-100DCG | 8833A 320'3' C3CG | EAC-3CG | CC-100A | C35-CGN g:OOAC- 0C-36 C-100A

LC125 58412 973CCG | C-44CG LCLA-125 | LC-125DCG | 8834A 220-4- C4CG RLC125 | CC-125A | CA45-CGN E;JZSAC' 0C-46G C-125A

HC50 640058 RC-50 51 1P05

RTC50 636058 3100 MNT-2760 | 30-050 HK-401 251 1822 980 CPR21

HC75 640078 RC-75 52 1P07

RTC75 63607B 3101 MNT-2761 | 30-075 HK-402 | 252 1823 981 CPR2

HC100 64010 RC-100 53 1P10

RTC100 | 636108 3102 MNT-2762 | 30-100 HK-403 | 253 1824 982 CPR23

HC125 64012 RC-125 54 1P12

RTC125 | 636128 3103 MNT-2763 | 30-125 HK-404 | 254 1825 983 CPR24

HC150 64015 RC-150 55 1P15

RTC150 | 63615B 3104 MNT-2764 | 30-150 HK-405 | 255 1826 984 CPR25

HC200 64020 RC-200 56 12P0

RTC200 | 636208 3105 MNT-2765 | 30-200 HK-406 | 256 1828 985 CPR26

RTE75 153068 291-S MERSS-75 | ESR-75 3928 1433 421 S17ES

LB50 56605 LB-41CGC | LBLA-50CB ;g'DCGSST (L:?SS' LB15-MTC fg'éB' LB1CA

LB50 58605 930LBCG | LB-41CG LBLA-50 LB-50DCG | 8801A ?ﬁ!‘g' LB1CG ?c“éB- LBC-50A | LB15-CGN 'é'f\'mc' ?'62' LB-50A
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CROSS REFERENCE SHEET

SIMPUSH

BASE GARVIN ARLING-  BRIDGE- MADISON REGAL CROUSE Appleton  Killark  SEPCO
TON PORT HINDS
MODEL #
LB- LB2SS- COLB-
LB75 56607 LB-42CGC | LBLA-75CB | 2opocacr & LB25-MTC e LB2CA
DALB- EALB- LB-75AC- | OLB-
LB75 58607 931LBCG | LB-42CG LBLA-75 LB-75DCG | 8802A e LB26 | ,oq LBC-75A | LB25-CGN | o i LB-75A
DALB- EALB- LBC- OLB- LB-
LB100 58610 932BCG | LB-43CG LBLA-100 | LB-100DCG | 8803A 208 LB3CE | 0oc 1008 LB35-CGN 206 1008
DALB- EALB- LBC- OLB- LB-
LB125 58612 933LBCG | LB-44CG LBLA-125 | LB-125DCG | 8804A i LBACE | ,oc B LB45-CGN e =
DALB- EALB- LBC- OLB- LB-
LB150 58615 934LBCG | LB-45CG LBLA-150 | LB-150DCG | 8805A 5.6 LBSCE | o 1508 LB55-CGN 506 1500
DALB- EALB- LBC- LB-
LB200 58620 935LBCG | LB-46CG LBLA-200 | LB-200DCG | 8806A G LB6CE | oo oo LB65-CGN 0LB-CG S
LL- LL1SS- COLL-
LL50 56305 LL-41CGC | LLLA-50CB | o ococr o COLL050 LL15-MTC 1c6 LL1CA
LL50 58305 950LLCG | LL-41CG LLLA-50 LL-50DCG | 8821A L. Lwice | At LLC50A | LL15-CoN | L-0AC- | OLL- LL-50A
1-CG 1CG GA 1CG
LL- LL2SS- COLL-
LL75 56307 LL-42CGC | LLLA-TSCB | oo oeacr ps COLLO75 LL25-MTC 206 LL2CA
DALL- EALL- LL-75AC- | OLL-
LL75 58307 951LLCG | LL-42CG LLLA-75 LL-75DCG | 8822A P LL2CG | ooq LLC-75A | LL25-CaN | o i LL-75A
DALL- EALL- LLC- OLL-
LL100 58310 952LLCG | LL-43CG LLLA-100 | LL-100DCG | 8823A 306 L3CE | 4oq 1008 LL35-CGN 306 LL-100A
DALL- LLC- OLL-
LL125 58312 953LLCG | LL-44CG LLLA-125 | LL-125DCG | 8824A e LL4CG | RLL1SO | o0 LL45-CGN e LL-125A
DALL- LLC- OLL-
LL150 58315 954LCG | LL-45CG LLLA-150 | LL-150DCG | 8825A 5.0 LLSCG | RLL200 | joo LL55-CGN 506 LL-150A
LR- LR1SS- COLR-
LR50 56905 LR-41C6C | LRLA-50CB | ovococr - LR15- MTC e LR1CA
LR50 58905 960LRCG | LR-41CG LRLA-50 LR-50DCG | 8811A 1”’%(? LR1CG E‘C‘ER' LRC-50A | LR15-CGN ?(L:E LR-50A
LR- LR2SS- COLR-
LR75 56907 LR-420GC | LRLA-750B | ,opocccr o LR25- MTC T LR2CA
LR75 58907 961LRCG | LR-42CG LRLA-75 LR-75DCG | 8812A DALR- tRecg | EALR- LRC-75A | LR25-CGN OLR- LR-75A
2-CG 2C6G 2C6
DALR- EALR- LRC- OLR- LR-
LR100 58910 962LRCG | LR-43CG LRLA-100 | LR-100DCG | 8813A S LR3CE | oc o LR35-CGN T o
DALR- LRC- OLR- LR-
LR125 58912 963LRCG | LR-44CG LRLA-125 | LR-125DCG | 8814A 4Co LRCG | RLR125 | o0 LR45-CGN 106 125
DALR- LRC- OLR- LR-
LR150 58915 964LRCG | LR-45CG LRLA-150 | LR-150DCG | 8815A B LRSCG | RLR150 | .o LR55-CGN o B
PEC-50 94505 HL5000 820DC
PE-50 941058 | HL500 81DC LG141-1 HL500 9661 HL601 351 2652 670 850RR DC
PEC-75 94507 HL7500 821DC
PE-75 941078 | HL750 820C LG141-2 HL750 9662 HL602 352 2653 671 875RR DC
PEC-100 | 94510 HL1000 822DC
PE-100 94110 HL1000 | 83DC LG141-3 HL1000 9663 HL603 353 2654 672 8100RR DC
PEB-50 942058 | 910 71DC2 LG142-1 9651 HL611 361 2662 650 850RB DC
PECB-50 | 94705 9100 810DC
PEB-75 942078 | 911 72DC2 LG142-2 9652 HL612 362 2663 651 875RB DC
PECB-75 | 94707 9110 811DC
RB-7550 | 13205B | 522 1161 LRB2 RB2 8401 RB121 RB2 1142 RB75-50 | 251
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CROSS REFERENCE SHEET

SIMPUSH

BASE GARVIN  HALex  APLING-  BRIDGE- \\pieon  nEeR REGAL CROUSE  \ leton  Killak  SEPCO  Orbit
TON PORT HINDS
MODEL #
RB100-
RB-10050 | 133058 | 523 1162 LRB3 RB3 si2 | RBIS1 | RB3 | 1143 | o 252
RB100-
RB-10075 | 133078 | 524 1163 LRB4 RB4 B3 RBIR2 | RB4 | 11u4 o 260
LT50 56805 T41C6C | LTLA50CB | 1S TISSCG | COTOS0 T15-MTC cor-
50DCESST 16
750 56805 T416 | LTLA50 | TC-500CG | 8841A | DAT-1-CG | TICG | EAT-1CG | TC-50A | TI5-CGN | T-50ACGA | OT-1CG | TICA | T-50A
175 56807 T4206C | LTLA7508 | 1C T2SSCG | COTO75 T25-MTC Eor
75DCGSST 26
175 58807 T4266 | LTLA75 | TC-750CG | 8842A | DAT-2-CG | T2CG | EAT-2CG | TC-75A | T25-CGN | T-75ACGA | OT-2CG | T2CA | T-75A
LM00 | 58810 | 941G | T430G | LTLA00 | TC-I00DCG | 8843A | DAT3-CE | T3CG | EAT30G | TC-100A | T3sCaN | C1OC | orace T-100A
25 sest2 | M3ICG | T44CG | UILA125 | TCA250CG | BBM4A | DATA-CE | TAGG | EATACG | TC12A | T4SCGN | 2N orace T-125A
IS0 | 58815 | S44TCG | T45CG | LTILA-50 | TC-SODCG | 88454 | DATS-CE | TSCG | EATSCG | TC-S0A | TSSCGN | U1 | orsca T-150A
200 | 5820 | 945TCG | T46CG | LTLA200 | TC-200DCG | 8846A | DAT6-CG | TOCG | EAT6CG | TC-200A | TesCaN | 0T | oTacs T-200A

BUILT FOR DURABILITY. BUILT FOR RELIABILITY. BUILT FOR WORK.™ | 37



GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

SNAP-IN CONDUIT SUPPORT

Model # Description

|‘

¢ . L Sl 2 CS812 Screw On Conduit Support For 1-1/2" Deep Box And 1/2" Or 3/4" Conduit
.y =l

4 ! s CS812D Screw On Conduit Support For 2-1/8" Deep Box And 1/2" Or 3/4" Conduit

CS912D Screw On Conduit Support For Use With 2-1/8" Deep Box And 1" Conduit

WOOD STUD NAIL-ON CONDUIT STRAP

NS-50 1/2" Nail Strap
NS-75 3/4" Nail Strap
NS-100 1" Nail Strap

METAL STUD CONDUIT HANGER

Model # Description

MSCH-1234 1/2" & 3/4" Metal Stud Conduit Hanger
MSCH-1 1" Metal Stud Conduit Hanger
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

EMT SINGLE HOLE STRAPS

|.

Model # Description

—— 0HS-38 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 3/8"

\ OHS-50 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 1/2"

OHS-75 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 3/4"
0HS-100 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 1"
0HS-125 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 1-1/4"
0HS-150 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 1-1/2"
0HS-200 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 2"
0HS-250 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 2-1/2"
OHS-300 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 3"
OHS-350 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 3-1/2"
0HS-400 One Hole EMT Conduit Strap, Steel, 4"

EMT TWO HOLE STRAPS

|.

Model # Description

THS-25 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 1/4"
THS-38 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 3/8"
THS-50 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 1/2"
THS-75 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 3/4"
THS-100 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 1"
THS-125 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 1-1/4"
THS-150 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 1-1/2"
THS-200 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 2"
THS-250 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 2-1/2"
THS-300 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 3"
THS-350 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 3-1/2"
THS-400 EMT Two Hole Conduit Strap, 4"
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

RIGID SINGLE HOLE STRAPS

ﬂ.
<
&

Model # Description
OHSR-50S One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 1/2"
¥ OHSR-75S One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 3/4"

O0HSR-100S One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 1"
0HSR-125S One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 1-1/4"

. OHSR-150S One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 1-1/2"
0HSR-200S One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 2"
OHSR-250S One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 2-1/2"
0HSR-300S One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 3"
OHSR-350S8 One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 3-1/2"
OHSR-400S One Hole Rigid Conduit Strap, Steel, 4"

RIGID TWO HOLE STRAPS

|‘

Model # Description
THSR-50 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 1/2"
r THSR-75 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 3/4"

THSR-100 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 1"

] THSR-125 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 1-1/4"
THSR-150 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 1-1/2"
THSR-200 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 2"
THSR-250 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 2-1/2"
THSR-300 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 3"
THSR-350 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 3-1/2"
THSR-400 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 4"
THSR-500 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 5"
THSR-600 Rigid Two Hole Conduit Strap, 6"
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

CONDUIT HANGERS

|.

Model # Description
N * CH-50 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 1/2" EMT Or 3/8" Or 1/2" Rigid
b ) CH-75 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 3/4" EMT Or 1/2" Rigid
r \\. : CH-100 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 1" EMT Or 3/4" Rigid
'1, CH-125 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 1-1/4" EMT Or 1" Rigid
II CH-150 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 1-1/2" EMT Or 1-1/4" Rigid
CH-175 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 1-1/2" Rigid
j y CH-200 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 2" EMT
r}; CHR-200 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 2-1/2" EMT Or Rigid
: 4 CH-300 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 3" EMT Or Rigid
N . CH-350 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 3-1/2" EMT Or Rigid
- o CH-400 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut, 4" EMT Or Rigid
CH-500 Conduit Hanger With Bolt And Nut For 5" EMT Conduit Or 5" Rigid Conduit

QUICK-MOUNT CONDUIT HANGER

| CHQ-50 Quick-Mount Conduit Hanger For 1/2" EMT
' CHQ-75 Quick Mount Conduit Hanger For 3/4" EMT
[ CHP-50 Push In Conduit Clip, For 1/2" EMT
I'| CHP-75 Push In Conduit Clip, For 3/4" EMT

= CHP-100 Push In Conduit Clip, For 1" EMT
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

QUICK-MOUNT HANGERS WITH ANGLE BRACKET

CHPA-50 Push In Conduit Hanger With Angle Bracket, For 1/2" EMT
CHPA-75 Push In Conduit Hanger With Angle Bracket, For 3/4" EMT
CHPA-100 Push In Conduit Hanger With Angle Bracket, For 1" EMT
BAKC38 3/8" Metal Stud Conduit Hanger

.--;"" BAKC1234 1/2" Or 3/4" Metal Stud Conduit Hanger

UNIVERSAL CONDUIT STRUT STRAPS

STU50 1/2" Universal Two Piece EMT Or Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp

|, STU75 1" Universal Two Piece EMT Or Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp

L STU125 1-1/4" Universal Two Piece EMT Or Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
STU150 1-1/2" Universal Two Piece EMT Or Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
STU200 2" Universal Two Piece EMT Or Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp

EMT CONDUIT STRUT STRAPS

) Model Number  Description
il STE50 1/2" Two Piece EMT Conduit Strut Clamp

STE75 3/4" Two Piece EMT Conduit Strut Clamp

i f - STE100 1" Two Piece EMT Conduit Strut Clamp
STE125 1-1/4" Two Piece EMT Conduit Strut Clamp
STE150 1-1/2" Two Piece EMT Conduit Strut Clamp
STE200 2" Two Piece EMT Conduit Strut Clamp
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

RIGID CONDUIT STRUT STRAPS

" = e ——._ STR50 1/2" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
F "3; A STR75 3/4" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
‘(_I'-. J] STR100 1" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
| STR125 1-1/4" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
i STR150 1-1/2" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
STR200 2" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
STR250 2-1/2" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
STR300 3" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
STR350 3-1/2" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
STR400 4" Two Piece Rigid Conduit Strut Clamp
STR500 Two Piece Rigid Strut Clamp, 5"
STR600 Two Piece Rigid Strut Clamp, 6"

ONE-PIECE CONDUIT STRUT STRAPS

baig
r’.

<

&

Model # Description
0PS-50 One Piece Strut Clamp, 1/2"
- 0PS-75 One Piece Strut Clamp, 3/4"
,ﬁﬂ 0PS-100 One Piece Strut Clamp, 1"
lE ¥ 0PS-125 One Piece Strut Clamp, 1-1/4"
! 0PCC-50 1/2" EMT & Rigid One Piece Strut Clamp
2 0PCC-75 3/4" EMT & Rigid One Piece Strut Clamp
0PCC-100 1" EMT & Rigid One Piece Strut Clamp
- | 0PSC-38 3/8" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
'; ’ 0PSC-50 1/2" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
0PSC-75 3/4" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
y 0PSC-100 1" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
T 0PSC-125 1-1/4" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
__ 0PSC-150 1-1/2" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
y -am 0PSC-200 2" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
‘ = b:’t\‘ \ OPSC-200R 2" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp
| Q&' '\[ 0PSC-250 2-1/2" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
I‘r 0PSC-300 3" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
l 0PSC-350 3-1/2" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
l 0PSC-400 4" One Piece Universal Strut Clamp For Cable/Conduit
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

BEAM TOP-MOUNT CONDUIT HANGERS

= CHBC-50 Conduit Hanger With 1/4-20 Beam Clamp, For 1/2" EMT Or Rigid
& CHBC-75 Conduit Hanger With 1/4-20 Beam Clamp, For 3/4" EMT Or Rigid
CHBC-100 Conduit Hanger With 1/4-20 Beam Clamp, For 1" EMT Or Rigid
CHBC-125 Conduit Hanger With 1/4-20 Beam Clamp, For 1-1/4" EMT
H‘_—-' CHBC-150 Conduit Hanger With 1/4-20 Beam Clamp, For 1-1/2" EMT
CHBC-175 Conduit Hanger With 1/4-20 Beam Clamp, For 1-1/2" Rigid
CHBC-200 Conduit Hanger With 1/4-20 Beam Clamp, For 2" EMT Or Rigid
CHP-50-TM Push In Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1/2" EMT
5 - CHP-75-TM Push In Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 3/4" EMT
! - CHP-100-TM Push In Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1" EMT

CHO-5025-TM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1/2" EMT And 1/8-1/4" Flange
CHO-5050-TM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1/2" EMT And 5/16-1/2" Flange
CHO-5075-TM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1/2" EMT And 9/16-3/4" Flange
CHO-7525-TM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 3/4" EMT And 1/8-1/4" Flange
CHO-7550-TM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 3/4" EMT And 5/16-1/2" Flange
CHO-7575-TM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 3/4" EMT And 9/16-3/4" Flange
CHO-10025-TM  Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1" EMT And 1/8-1/4" Flange
CHO-10050-TM  Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1" EMT And 5/16-1/2" Flange
CHO-10075-TM  Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1" EMT And 9/16-3/4" Flange

BCTM-5075 Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1/2" Or 3/4" Conduit
BCTM-100 Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1" Conduit
BCTM-125 Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1-1/4" Conduit
BC1-KC112T Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 1-1/2" Conduit
BC1-KC2T Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Top Mount, For 2" Conduit
BC18KC38 3/8" Conduit Hanger With 1/8" To 1/4" Thick Flange Mount

BC18KC1234 1/2" Or 3/4" Conduit Hanger With 1/8" To 1/4" Thick Flange Mount

BC18KC1 1" Conduit Hanger With 1/8" To 1/4" Thick Flange Mount

BC18KC114 1-1/4" Conduit Hanger With 1/8" To 1/4" Thick Flange Mount

BC18KC112 1-1/2" Conduit Hanger With 1/8" To 1/4" Thick Flange Mount

BC18K(C2 2" Conduit Hanger With 1/8" To 1/4" Thick Flange Mount

BC516KC38 3/8" Conduit Hanger With 5/16" To 1/2" Thick Flange Mount

BC516KC1234 1/2" Or 3/4 In. Conduit Hanger With 5/16" To 1/2" Thick Flange Mount
BC516KC1 1" Conduit Hanger With 5/16" To 1/2" Thick Flange Mount

BC516KC114 1-1/4" Conduit Hanger With 5/16" To 1/2" Thick Flange Mount
BC516KC112 1-1/2" Conduit Hanger With 5/16" To 1/2" Thick Flange Mount
BC516KC2 2" Conduit Hanger With 5/16" To 1/2" Thick Flange Mount
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

BEAM SIDE-MOUNT CONDUIT HANGERS

Model # Description
CHP-50-SM Push In Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1/2" EMT
CHP-75-SM Push In Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 3/4" EMT

CHP-100-SM Push In Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1" EMT

CHO-5025-SM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1/2" EMT And 1/8"-1/4" Flange
CHO-5050-SM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1/2" EMT And 5/16"-1/2" Flange
CHO-5075-SM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1/2" EMT And 9/16"-3/4" Flange
CHO-7525-SM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 3/4" EMT And 1/8"-1/4" Flange
CHO-7550-SM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 3/4" EMT And 5/16"-1/2" Flange
= o 2 " ¢ : . CHO-7575-SM Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 3/4" EMT And 9/16"-3/4" Flange
' . CHO-10025-SM  Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1" EMT And 1/8"-1/4" Flange
CHO-10050-SM  Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1" EMT And 5/16"-1/2" Flange
CHO-10075-SM  Push In Conduit Hanger With Hammer On Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1" EMT And 9/16"-3/4" Flange

BCSM-5075 Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1/2" Or 3/4" Conduit
BCSM-100 Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1" Conduit
BCSM-125 Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1-1/4" Conduit

BC1-KC112TSM  Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 1-1/2" Conduit
BC1-KC2TSM Snap Lock Conduit Hanger With Beam Clamp, Side Mount, For 2" Conduit
BC18KC1234SM  1/2" Or 3/4" Conduit Hanger With 1/8" To 1/4" Thick Flange Mount (Side Mount)
BC18KC1SM 1" Conduit Hanger With 1/8" To 1/4" Thick Flange Mount (Side Mount)

J-STYLE UNDER BEAM CLAMP CONDUIT HANGER

Model Number  Description

JCL50 1/2" J Style For Beam Conduit Clamp
b ﬁ JCL75 3/4" J Style For Beam Conduit Clamp
'ﬁ_-; i JCL100 1" J Style For Beam Conduit Clamp
) f JCL125 1"-1-1/4" J Style For Beam Conduit Clamp
ﬁ JCL150 1-1/2" J Style For Beam Conduit Clamp
JCL250 2-1/2" J Style For Beam Conduit Clamp
JCL350 3-1/2" J Style For Beam Conduit Clamp
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

RIGHT ANGLE BEAM CLAMP CONDUIT HANGER

_— Model # Description
RA50 1/2" Right Angle Conduit Clamp
RA75 3/4" Right Angle Conduit Clamp
RA100 1" Right Angle Conduit Clamp
RA125 1-1/4" Right Angle Conduit Clamp
RA150 1-1/2" Right Angle Conduit Clamp
RA200 2" Right Angle Conduit Clamp
: RA250 2-1/2" Right Angle Conduit Clamp
=15 ‘# RA300 3" Right Angle Conduit Clamp
o |3 RA350 3-1/2" Right Angle Conduit Clamp
= RA400 4" Right Angle Conduit Clamp

PARALLEL BEAM EDGE CLAMP CONDUIT HANGER

,
. PARS50 1/2" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
; ) ‘ PAR75 3/4" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
'J} ~ PAR100 1" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
PAR125 1-1/4" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
PAR150 1-1/2" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
PAR200 2" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
PAR250 2-1/2" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
PAR300 3" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
PAR350 3-1/2" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
PAR400 4" Parallel Beam Conduit Clamp
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

CROSS BEAM EDGE CLAMP CONDUIT HANGER

EDG50 1/2" Beam Edge Conduit Clamp
EDG75 3/4" Beam Edge Conduit Clamp
EDG100 1" Beam Edge Conduit Clamp
EDG125 1-1/4" Beam Edge Conduit Clamp
o EDG150 1-1/2" Beam Edge Conduit Clamp
;f EDG200 2" Beam Edge Conduit Clamp
"'1 EDG250 2-1/2" Beam Edge Conduit Clamp
“"-."- - EDG300 3" Beam Edge Conduit Clamp

BACK TO BACK PUSH IN CONDUIT HANGERS

CHB-50 Back To Back Push In Conduit Hanger, For 1/2" EMT To 1/2" EMT
CHB-5075 Back To Back Push In Conduit Hanger, For 1/2" EMT To 3/4" EMT
CHB-50100 Back To Back Push In Conduit Hanger, For 1/2" EMT To 1" EMT
CHB-75 Back To Back Push In Conduit Hanger, For 3/4" EMT To 3/4" EMT
CHB-75100 Back To Back Push In Conduit Hanger, For 3/4" EMT To 1" EMT
CHB-100 Back To Back Push In Conduit Hanger, For 1" EMT To 1" EMT

NET o
E".'

-

-
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GARVIN® CONDUIT HANGING HARDWARE

BACK TO BACK SNAP LOCK CONDUIT HANGERS

m““-ﬁ.x‘_ Model # Description
KCB-50100 Snap Close Conduit To Conduit Clamp, 1/2" Or 3/4" To 1" Conduit
KCB-100100 Snap Close Conduit To Conduit Clamp, 1" To 1" Conduit
KCB-100125 Snap Close Conduit To Conduit Clamp, 1" To 1-1/4" Conduit

-

CEILING GRID CONDUIT HANGERS

b | CHPT-50 Push In Conduit Hanger With T Grid Clip, For 1/2" EMT
CHPT-75 Push In Conduit Hanger With T Grid Clip, For 3/4" EMT
CHPT-100 Push In Conduit Hanger With T Grid Clip, For 1" EMT
1" TC-5075 1/2" Or 3/4" Conduit Hanger With T-Grid Clip Attachment
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PULLING AND BENDING

In addition to making it easier to join conduit with SIMPush" fittings, Southwire's Maxis line of bending equipment is
designed to help you get your conduit installed faster and your wire pulled with ease.

QWIKrope® PULLING ROPE
“ Model # | Stock # Diameter grri'nz:flaki"g Total Weight

SPR183 583874 1/8" 300 ft. 1,100 Ib. 251b.
SPR143 583875 1/4" 300 ft. 7,500 Ib. 6.5 Ib.
SPR146 585263 1/4" 600 ft. 7,500 Ib. 11 Ib.
SPR963 583056 9/16" 300 ft. 32,000 Ib. 26 Ib.
SPR966 583057 9/16" 600 ft. 32,000 Ib. 52 Ib.
SPR969 583058 9/16" 900 ft. 32,000 Ib. 77 Ib.

DOUBLE BRAIDED PULLING ROPE

' I 35 ~— Model # ‘ Stock # ‘ Diameter | Length Q;Ir%.ntl;(:laking Total Weight
P-963 568235 9/16" 300 ft. 14,000 Ib. 50 Ib.
P-966 568236 9/16" 600 ft. 14,000 Ib. 75 Ib.
P-583 568237 5/8" 300 ft. 18,000 Ib. 63 Ib.
P-586 568239 5/8" 600 ft. 18,000 Ib. 85 Ib.
P-786 568240 7/8" 600 ft. 31,000 Ib. 240 Ib.
P-789 577913 7/8" 900 ft. 31,000 Ib. 269 Ib.
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PULLING AND BENDING

QWIK/ine™ & QWIKtape™

=
e

" "

=

Model # Stock # Description STtl:::g:h Length Length Pallet Quantity
SWCMT160-3000S 64584901  Conduit Measuring Tape 160-LB x 3000-FT Spool 160 Ibs 316" 3,000 914m 144
SWMT400-4500P 64585001  QWIKtape™ 400 Ibs x 4500 ft Bucket 400 Ibs 316" 4,500' 1,372m 36
SWMT1250-3000S 64585101  QWIKtape™ 1250 Ibs x 3000 ft Spool 1250 Ibs 1/2" 3,000 914m 36
SWQT1250-500S 65128740  QWIKtape™ 1250 Ibs x 500 ft Spool 1250 Ibs 1/2" 500" 152 m 128
SWQT1250-1000S 65128840  QWIKtape™ 1250 Ibs x 1000 ft Spool 1250 Ibs 1/2" 1,000 305m 128
SWQT1250-1500S 65128940  QWIKtape™ 1250 Ibs x 1500 ft Spool 1250 Ibs 1/2" 1,500" 457m 9%
SWQT1250-5000S 65120040  QWIKtape™ 1250 Ibs x 5000 ft Spool 1250 Ibs 1/2" 5,000' 1,524 m 18
SWDQT1250-30005 65129140  Siiane 1250105 x 3000 ft Spool 1250 Ibs 1/2" 3,000 914m 36
SWMT1800-3000S 64585201  QWIKtape™ 1800 Ibs x 3000 ft Spool 1800 Ibs 5/8" 3,000 914m 36
SWQT1800-500S 65120240  QWIKtape™ 1800 Ibs x 500 ft Spool 1800 Ibs 5/8" 500" 152m 128
SWQT1800-1000S 65129340  QWIKtape™ 1800 Ibs x 1000 ft Spool 1800 Ibs 5/8" 1,000 305m 128
SWQT1800-1500S 65129440  QWIKtape™ 1800 Ibs x 1500 ft Spool 1800 Ibs 5/8" 1,500" 457m 9
SWQT1800-5000S 65120540  QWIKtape™ 1800 Ibs x 5000 ft Spool 1800 Ibs 5/8" 5,000' 1,524 m 12
SWDQT1800-30005 65129640  JArkiake 180010 x 3000 ft Spool 1800 Ibs 5/8" 3,000 914m 36
SWMT2500-3000S 64585401  QWIKtape™ 2500 Ibs x 3000 ft Spool 2500 Ibs 34" 3,000 914m 36
SWQT2500-500S 65120740  QWIKtape™ 2500 Ibs x 500 ft Spool 2500 Ibs 34" 500" 152m 9%
SWQT2500-1000S 65129840  QWIKtape™ 2500 Ibs x 1000 ft Spool 2500 Ibs 34" 1,000 305m 9
SWQT2500-1500S 65130040  QWIKtape™ 2500 Ibs x 1500 ft Spool 2500 Ibs 34" 1,500" 457m 64
SWQT2500-5000S 65130140  QWIKtape™ 2500 Ibs x 5000 ft Spool 2500 Ibs 34" 5,000 1,524 m 12
SWDQT2500-30005 65130340  OArkiahe, 250010 x 3000 ft Spool 2500 Ibs 3/4" 3,000 914m 36
PL6500 58280540  QWIK/ing™ 210 Ibs x 6500 ft Bucket 210 Ibs - 6,500" 1,081 m 36
PL500 58280640 QWIK/ine™ 210 Ibs x 500 ft Canister 210 Ibs - 500' 152 m N/A
PL2200 65130440  QWIK/ine™ 500 Ibs x 2200 ft Bucket 500 Ibs - 2,200 671 m 36
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PULLING AND BENDING

INDUSTRIAL GRIPIT® PULLING DEVICE

Model # Stock # Description Lanyard Length
1G-06 648015 Industrial Griplt™ 6" Pulling Device 6" length
1G-12 648016 Industrial Griplt™ 12" Pulling Device 12" length
1G-18 648017 Industrial Griplt™ 18" Pulling Device 18" length
1G-24 648018 Industrial Griplt™ 24" Pulling Device 24" length
1G-30 648019 Industrial Griplt™ 30" Pulling Device 30" length

Staggered lengths
1G-KIT 648020 Industrial Griplt™ Pulling Device Kit (6", 12", 18", 24", &

30" lengths included)

SIMpull™ GRIPIT™ CIRCUIT
SIZED PULLING HEAD

Model # Stock # Description

CSPH1HD 58294505 SIMpul/™ GRIPit™ Circuit Sized Pulling Head
Width Depth Weight

CSPH1HD 1.5" 0.06" 1.3 0z

BUILT FOR DURABILITY. BUILT FOR RELIABILITY. BUILT FOR WORK.™ | 51



PULLING AND BENDING

SIMpull™ NON-CONDUCTIVE TIP FISH TAPE

Model # Stock # Description
& FTSP45-75NCT 630298 SIMpull™ Fish Tape 4.5mm 75'/22.8M, Large Case

FTSP45-125NCT 631637 SIMpul/™ Fish Tape 4.5mm 125'/38.1M, Large Case

‘ Fi g FTS3P-100NCT 630299 SIMpull™ Fish Tape 3mm 100'/30.4M, Medium Case
i f Length Width Depth Diameter Weight
FTSP45-75NCT 75' 13" 1.75" 4.5 mm 3.10 Ib.
! FTSP45-125NCT 125' 13" 1.75" 4.5 mm 2.50 Ib.
FTS3P-100NCT 100' 8.75" 1.25" 3mm 1.20 Ib.

|
l
A

SIMpull™ FLEXIBLE METAL LEADER FISH TAPE

e — Model # Stock # Description
k(:-_-—:) _t:;L FTSP45-75FML 598970 SIMpul/™ Fish tape 4.5mm 75'/22.8M, Large Case
- FTSP45-125FML 598969 SIMpull™ Fish tape 4.5mm 125'/38.1M, Large Case
FTS3P-100FML 598972 SIMpull™ Fish tape 3mm 100'/30.4M, Medium Case
Length Width Depth Diameter Weight
FTSP45-75FML 75' 13" 1.75" 4.5 mm 221b.
FTSP45-125FML 125' 13" 1.75" 4.5 mm 251b.
FTS3P-100FML 100' 8.75" 1.25" 3mm 1.20 Ib.
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PULLING AND BENDING

SIMpull™ FISH TAPE TUBE

Model # Stock #  Description

SIMpull™ Fish Tape 4.5mm 240' Flexible
Metal Leader/Non Conductive, Tube

Length Width Depth Weight
FTSP45-240FMLT 240 22.75” 3.4” 3.41b.

FTSP45-240FMLT 631647

MAXIS® XD1 EXTREME DUTY CIRCUIT PULLER

Stock # Description
65-09-09-01 Maxis® XD1 Extreme Duty Circuit Puller

Length Width Depth Weight
8.75" 8" 16.5" 8.8 Ibs
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PULLING AND BENDING

BENDMAX™ POWER BENDER

Model # Stock # Description

PB2000 598406 Powered Bender 3/4"- 2" EMT,IMC, GRC Conduit
Depth Width Height Weight

PB2000 38" 30" 50" 600 Ib.

Model # Stock # Description CAPACITY
BENDMAX™ Compact 3/4"-2" EMT, IMC,
BML2000 646012 Power Bender GRC Conduit
Height Width Depth Weight
BML2000 42.94" 27.125" 29.625" 500 Ib.
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PULLING AND

BENDING

Model #

BSCCO1
RB1000

MB1250
MB1000
MB750

BSCCO1
RB1000
MB1250
MB1000
MB750

Model #
RBCCH-1000
MBCCH-750
MBCCH-1000
MBCCH-1250

RBCCH-1000
MBCCH-750
MBCCH-1000
MBCCH-1250

Stock #
598407
598407
647951
643069
583152
Depth
69"
69"
69"
69"
69"

Stock #
643166
646010
643167
647953
Depth
9.20"
7.60"
8.70"
10"

Description

BENDSTATION™ COMMON CART WORK STATION

BENDSTATION™ GRC for 3/4" and 1" GRC and IMC
BENDSTATION™ for 3/4" and 1" GRC and IMC

BENDSTATION™ for 1" and 1.25" EMT
BENDSTATION™ for 3/4" and 1" EMT

BENDSTATION™ for 1/2" and 3/4" EMT

Width Height
29" 38.5"
29" 38.5
29" 38.5
29" 38.5
29" 38.5
Description
Head Kit for 3/4" - 1" GRC and IMC
Head Kit for 1/2" - 3/4"EMT
Head Kit for 3/4" - 1"EMT
Head Kit for 1" - 1.25"EMT
Width Height
17.45" 20.80"
16.13" 14.87"
16.63" 16.61"
12.75" 15.23"

Weight
170 Ib.
180 Ib.
185 Ib.
150 Ib.
132 Ib.

Capacity

3/4" - 1" GRC and IMC

1/2" - 3/4" EMT

3/4" - 1" EMT

1" -1.25" EMT
Weight
80 Ib.
32 Ib.
49 Ib.
86 Ib.
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PULLING AND BENDING

BENDDOLLY" BENDING PLATFORM

Model # Stock # Description Capacity

BD1000R 646025 BENDdolly™ 3/4" - 1" GRC IMC Bender  3/4" - 1" IMC/GRC conduit

EMT, IMC/GRC bending
shoe sizes 1/2" - 1.25"

BD750E 646023  BENDdol/ly™ 1/2" - 3/4" EMT Bender 1/2" - 3/4" EMT conduit

BD-01 646011 BENDdolly™ Bending Platform

BD1000E 646024  BENDdo/ly™ 3/4" - 1" EMT Bender 3/4" - 1" EMT conduit

BD1250E 646024  BENDdo/ly™ 1" - 1.25" EMT Bender 1" -1.25" EMT conduit

Length Width Height Weight
BD1000R 55" 26" 28.75" 140 Ib.
BD-01 55" 26" 28.75 60 Ib.
BD750E 55" 26" 28.75 92 Ib.
BD1000E 55" 26" 28.75 110 Ib.
BD1250E 55" 26" 28.75 145 1b.
BENDING SHOE HEAD KITS
Model # Stock # Description Capacity
MBCCH-750 646010 Head Kit for 1/2"-3/4" EMT 1/2"-3/4" EMT
MBCCH-1000 643167 Head Kit for 3/4-1" EMT 3/4"-1" EMT
MBCCH-1250 647953 Head Kit for 1"-1.25" EMT 1"-1.25" EMT
RBCCH-1000 643166 Head Kit for 3/4"-1" GRC/IMC 3/4"-1" GRC/IMC
Height Width Depth Weight
MBCCH-750 14.87" 16.13" 7.60" 321b.
MBCCH-1000 16.61" 16.63" 8.70" 49 Ib.
MBCCH-1250 15.23" 12.75" 10" 851b.
RBCCH-1000 20.80" 17.45" 9.20" 80 Ib.
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PULLING AND BENDING

1/2' 10 6' PVC MOTORIZED BENDER

Model # Stock # Description

PVCB-06M 643013 1/2' to 6' PVC Motorized Bender
Depth Width Height Weight
PVCB-06M 11.75" 73" 16.5" 811b.
Model # Stock # Description
PVCB-06 643012 1/2' to 6' PVC Bender
Depth Width Height Weight
PVCB-06 11.75" 73" 16.5" 80 Ib.
1/2' T0 4' PVC BENDER
Model # Stock # Description
PVCB-04 643011 1/2' to 4' PVC Bender
Depth Width Height Weight
PVCB-04 8.5" 56" 13" 50 Ib.
1/2' T0 2' PVC BENDER
Model # Stock # Description
PVCB-02 64812201 1/2' to 2' PVC Bender
Depth Width Height Weight
PVCB-02 32" 10" 11" 19 1b.
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PULLING AND BENDING

HAND BENDERS

Model # Stock # Description
MCB1 582814 1" EMT Conduit Bender with Handle (Ductile Iron Head)
MCB3/4 582812 3/4" EMT Conduit Bender with Handle (Aluminum Head)
MCB1/2 582813 1/2" EMT Conduit Bender with Handle (Aluminum Head)
/ / HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH WEIGHT CONDUIT SIZE
E oy MCB1 1.75" 12" 45" 13 Ib. 1" EMT, 3/4" Rigid

-~ "1 y MCB3/4 1.25" 9" 39" 91b. 3/4" EMT, 1/2" Rigid
b Ve MCB1/2 1.25" 8" 39" 71b. 1/2" EMT
l |

/
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